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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUSTICE WESELY

30 MAY 2024

DIRECTIVE
FAMILY COURT BEFORE ACTING JUDGE WESLEY

TERM 2 - WEEK 9

03 - 07 JUNE 2024

1. With respect to the Family Court roll for the week of 03 to 07 June 2024, the

allocations are as follows:
a. All even numbered matters allocated on the roll under “Divorces” from 2 to
42 and “Rule 43” from 44 to 46 will be heard before Wesley AJ on Monday,
the 3rd of June 2024.
b. All other Family Court matters from 48 to 64 and urgent family court matters
will be heard on Tuesday, the 4t of June 2024.
c. All urgent family court matters will be heard on Wednesday, the 5% of June
2024.
Matters will be conducted in an open court at 10:00.
Introductions will be done in court.

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure
that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing
etc. Including the below disclaimer:

5. "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein,
duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the

Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the



electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of

this Order is deemed to be

6. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers.
The Court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

8. Parties are to ensure that all documents inclusive of draft orders and practice notes
are uploaded at least 3 days before the date of set down.

9. The general Family Court Directives are to be strictly observed.

Sind Regards

Judge’s Secretary
Office: 2.7 main building (2 floor)

!‘E“‘E‘.’ﬂ/" 4 Gauteng High Court, Pretoria Division

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE

. Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Street

Tel: 012 315 7460

Email:TMabada@)judiciary.org.za




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 - 07 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE WESLEY AJ

DIVORCES

1. D P KGARE VS M N KGARE 106191/23

2. NINYAMUNDA VS K'H NYAMUNDA 032658/22

3. VLMAESELA VS S P BOSHOMANE 054840/23
. A LATEGAN VS C LATEGAN 019241/24
. CCBLOM VS LLBLOM 132611/23
. JLIEBETRAU VS R LIEBETRAU 027847/24
. JP MARIN VS T L MARTIN 039670/24
. KP MAGANO VS J MAGANO 013375/24
. LSNGWAKO VS I NGWAKO 055951/23

10. R J LEBEPE VS M M LEBEPE B897/24

11. L N GEERINGH VS N C GEERINGH 072480/23



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

L C BEIROWSKI

K BASSON

J VAN STADEN

M SPELLING

M E VAN HEERDEN

T THUSINI

Z DE BRUYN

T MAHLANGA

K C DE BEER

R G BERA

L MAKHANI

M MASILELA

S NKUNA

M VAN DEN BERGH

J B KNOESEN

N RIFKIN

H SWART

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P J BEIROWSKI

H BASSON

| VAN STADEN

R P SPELLING

C VAN HEERDEN

R THUSINI

D L DE BRUYN

| MAHLANGA

R DE BEER

M J BERA

V R RATSHIBVUMO

P MASILELA

P MOLAMU

A VAN DEN BERGH

J KNOESEN

R F RIFKIN

E SWART

031147/24

039581/24

007396/24

026798/24

44413/21

54271/21

009015/24

133349/23

086182/23

038248/23

046541/23

61218/21

40195/21

21054/22

3043/22

34530/19

11508/21



29. K NAIDU

30. ZKGANO

31. M MATIWANE
32. M J CARSTENS
33. M VAN DYK
34. M MAHLALELA
35. M BRUMMER

36. J SCHOLTZ

37. SVAN DER MERWE

38. H NAUDE
39. H NAUDE
40. E DE VAAL
41. N MAMPANE

42. D LAMONT

RULE 43

43. L WISSING

44. A CHAZA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

| NAIDU

T O KGANO

MMATIWANE

J L CARSTENS

A J VAN DYK

T D MAHLALELA

N BRUMMER

R SCHOLTZ

P J VAN DER MERWE

M NAUDE

M NAUDE

D DE VAAL

B MAMPANE

R B PREISS

G J WISSING

C CHAZA

19560/22

40526/20

031755/23

077240/23

025058/24

131947/23

021211/24

044070/23

032368/24

077629/23

077629/23

021179/24

016052/24

038150/24

065613/23

86824/19



45. S A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN VS W A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 014088/24

46. E KAUSIYO VS G KAUSIYO 44581/21

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS

47. EX PARTE:N M BOUWER+1 045987/24
48. A1 VAN HEERDEN VS D R LOCKER 044356/24
49. E G NTHEBE VS TS NTHEBE 017615/24
50. CBOROTHO VS M J BOROTHO 6411/17
51. R KAMS VS N NGWETJANA 28202/22
52. N M VAN ZYL VS C F VAN ZYL 041631/24
53. D M KENNETH VS | KENNETH 5579/22
54. S P MAIMELA VS B L MASWANGANYE B1335/23
55. N MADERTHANER VS C A MADERTHANER 034152/23
56. P WOLMARANS VS | WOLMARANS 13072/15

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT
ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

57. P H FENSHAM VS A FENSHAM 013732/24

58. N NOMLALA VS N NOMLALA 029181/24



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

M FAKUDE

T MAHLATSI

IMAKHUBO

D MOTSETSO

M SEKGABI

B I LUBISI

CSMIT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N FAKUDE

M MAHLATSI

M SELOTA

A G MOTSETSO

D SEKGABI

N KHUMALO

AASMIT

030405/24

027851/23

049197/23

032499/24

015653/24

092491/23

020753/24



