

## HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUSTICE WESELY

30 MAY 2024

# D I R E C T I V E FAMILY COURT BEFORE ACTING JUDGE WESLEY

#### **TERM 2 – WEEK 9**

### 03 - 07 JUNE 2024

- 1. With respect to the Family Court roll for the week of 03 to 07 June 2024, the allocations are as follows:
  - a. <u>All even</u> numbered matters allocated on the roll under "Divorces" from 2 to 42 and "Rule 43" from 44 to 46 will be heard before Wesley AJ on Monday, the 3rd of June 2024.
  - b. All other Family Court matters from 48 to 64 and urgent family court matters will be heard on Tuesday, the 4<sup>th</sup> of June 2024.
  - c. All urgent family court matters will be heard on Wednesday, the 5<sup>th</sup> of June 2024.
- 2. Matters will be conducted in an open court at 10:00.
- 3. Introductions will be done in court.
- 4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:
- 5. "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the

- electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be \_\_\_\_\_\_.
- 6. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers.
- 7. The Court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 8. Parties are to ensure that all documents inclusive of draft orders and practice notes are uploaded at least 3 days before the date of set down.
- 9. The general Family Court Directives are to be strictly observed.



Kind Regards

Ms Tshilidzi Mabada

Judge's Secretary

Office: 2.7 main building (2<sup>nd</sup> floor)

Gauteng High Court, Pretoria Division

Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Street

**Tel:** 012 315 7460

Email: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### 03 - 07 JUNE 2024

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE WESLEY AJ**

## **DIVORCES**

1.	D P KGARE	VS	M N KGARE	106191/23
2.	N I NYAMUNDA	VS	K H NYAMUNDA	032658/22
3.	V L MAESELA	VS	S P BOSHOMANE	054840/23
4.	A LATEGAN	VS	C LATEGAN	019241/24
5.	C C BLOM	VS	L L BLOM	132611/23
6.	J LIEBETRAU	VS	R LIEBETRAU	027847/24
7.	J P MARIN	VS	T L MARTIN	039670/24
8.	K P MAGANO	VS	J MAGANO	013375/24
9.	L S NGWAKO	VS	I NGWAKO	055951/23
10.	. R J LEBEPE	VS	M M LEBEPE	B897/24
11.	L N GEERINGH	VS	N C GEERINGH	072480/23

12. L C BEIROWSKI	VS	P J BEIROWSKI	031147/24
13. K BASSON	VS	H BASSON	039581/24
14. J VAN STADEN	VS	I VAN STADEN	007396/24
15. M SPELLING	VS	R P SPELLING	026798/24
16. M E VAN HEERDEN	VS	C VAN HEERDEN	44413/21
17. T THUSINI	VS	R THUSINI	54271/21
18. Z DE BRUYN	VS	D L DE BRUYN	009015/24
19. T MAHLANGA	VS	I MAHLANGA	133349/23
20. K C DE BEER	VS	R DE BEER	086182/23
21. R G BERA	VS	M J BERA	038248/23
22. L MAKHANI	VS	V R RATSHIBVUMO	046541/23
23. M MASILELA	VS	P MASILELA	61218/21
24. S NKUNA	VS	P MOLAMU	40195/21
25. M VAN DEN BERGH	VS	A VAN DEN BERGH	21054/22
26. J B KNOESEN	VS	J KNOESEN	3043/22
27. N RIFKIN	VS	R F RIFKIN	34530/19
28. H SWART	VS	E SWART	11508/21

29. K NAIDU	VS	I NAIDU	19560/22
30. Z KGANO	VS	T O KGANO	40526/20
31. M MATIWANE	VS	MMATIWANE	031755/23
32. M J CARSTENS	VS	J L CARSTENS	077240/23
33. M VAN DYK	VS	A J VAN DYK	025058/24
34. M MAHLALELA	VS	T D MAHLALELA	131947/23
35. M BRUMMER	VS	N BRUMMER	021211/24
36. J SCHOLTZ	VS	R SCHOLTZ	044070/23
37. S VAN DER MERWE	VS	P J VAN DER MERWE	032368/24
38. H NAUDE	VS	M NAUDE	077629/23
39. H NAUDE	VS	M NAUDE	077629/23
40. E DE VAAL	VS	D DE VAAL	021179/24
41. N MAMPANE	VS	B MAMPANE	016052/24
42. D LAMONT	VS	R B PREISS	038150/24
<u>RULE 43</u>			
43. L WISSING	VS	G J WISSING	065613/23
44. A CHAZA	VS	C CHAZA	86824/19

45. S A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	W A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	014088/24
46. E KAUSIYO	VS	G KAUSIYO	44581/21
OTHER FAMILY COURT M	<u>1ATTEF</u>	<u>RS</u>	
47. EX PARTE:N M BOUWER+1			045987/24
48. A I VAN HEERDEN	VS	D R LOCKER	044356/24
49. E G NTHEBE	VS	T S NTHEBE	017615/24
50. C BOROTHO	VS	M J BOROTHO	6411/17
51. R KAMS	VS	N NGWETJANA	28202/22
52. N M VAN ZYL	VS	C F VAN ZYL	041631/24
53. D M KENNETH	VS	I KENNETH	5579/22
54. S P MAIMELA	VS	B L MASWANGANYE	B1335/23
55. N MADERTHANER	VS	C A MADERTHANER	034152/23
56. P WOLMARANS	VS	I WOLMARANS	13072/15
DV THE TIME THE DOLL WAS	C FINIALI		COURT
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE			
57. P H FENSHAM	VS	A FENSHAM	013732/24
58. N NOMLALA	VS	N NOMLALA	029181/24

59. M FAKUDE	VS	N FAKUDE	030405/24
60. T MAHLATSI	VS	M MAHLATSI	027851/23
61. IMAKHUBO	VS	M SELOTA	049197/23
62. D MOTSETSO	VS	A G MOTSETSO	032499/24
63. M SEKGABI	VS	D SEKGABI	015653/24
64. B I LUBISI	VS	N KHUMALO	092491/23
65. C SMIT	VS	A A SMIT	020753/24